

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



Oneidas bringing suveral hundred bags of carn to Washington's starving ermy at Volluy Forge, aftur the colonists had consistently refused to aid them

Phone: 869-2752



De Pere, WI 54115-

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friend ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the Units of Status was made possible

RESOLUTION 5-22-514

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee has enacted the Oneida Tobacco Ordinance, pursuant to the Oneida Tribal Constitution, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tobacco Ordinance provided for issuance of Tribal Licenses to qualified Tribal members, by §§5, 6 and 7, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee has approved an application form and procedure for application, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tobacco Enterprise Management Agreement provides by §§ 1 (A) (B) and (C), that general management services are to be provided by Oneida Tribal Development Corporation for Oneida Tobacco Enterprise and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee has determined that the Oneida Tobacco License Application and Procedure are the means by which the Oneida Tobacco Ordinance license provisions are to be implemented,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tobacco License Application and Procedure are to be implemented by Oneida Tribal Development Corporation on behalf of the Oneida Tobacco Enterprise pursuant to the Oneida Tobacco Enterprise Management Agreement and the Oneida Tobacco Ordinance.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of $\underline{9}$ members of whom $\underline{7}$ members, constituting a quorum were present at a meeting duly, called, noticed and held on the $\underline{22nd}$ day of $\underline{32nd}$ 1981; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of $\underline{5}$ for, and $\underline{7}$ members against, $\underline{0}$ members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

RIBAL SECRETARY

